
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.30 6.59 9.89 13.18
ppb

0.00 3.30 6.59 9.89 13.18
ppb

0.4250 0.2125 0.0000 0.2125 0.4250
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.9448 0.9724 1.0000 1.0292 1.0584
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 1.139 2.278 3.417 4.555
ppb

0.001 1.139 2.278 3.417 4.555
ppb

0.750 0.375 0.000 0.375 0.750
ppb

0.0937 0.0469 0.0000 0.0469 0.0937
ppb

0.97595 0.98797 1.00000 1.01232 1.02465
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0010 0.2061 0.4111 0.6161 0.8212
ppb

0.0010 0.2061 0.4111 0.6161 0.8212
ppb

0.0577 0.0288 0.0000 0.0288 0.0577
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.7703 0.8852 1.0000 1.1491 1.2982
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0664 0.1328 0.1992 0.2656
ppb

0.0001 0.0664 0.1328 0.1992 0.2656
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.97668 0.98834 1.00000 1.01194 1.02388
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCOOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 1.838 3.673 5.509 7.345
ppb

0.002 1.838 3.673 5.509 7.345
ppb

0.1727 0.0863 0.0000 0.0863 0.1727
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.8956 0.9478 1.0000 1.0583 1.1166
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0274 0.0548 0.0822 0.1096
ppb

0.0000 0.0274 0.0548 0.0822 0.1096
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

0.9251 0.9626 1.0000 1.0405 1.0809
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 4.33 8.65 12.97 17.29
ppb

0.01 4.33 8.65 12.97 17.29
ppb

0.943 0.472 0.000 0.472 0.943
ppb

0.1566 0.0783 0.0000 0.0783 0.1566
ppb

0.97462 0.98731 1.00000 1.01302 1.02604
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1917 0.3834 0.5751 0.7668
ppb

0.0000 0.1917 0.3834 0.5751 0.7668
ppb

0.164 0.082 0.000 0.082 0.164
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.97973 0.98986 1.00000 1.01035 1.02069
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.433 0.867 1.300 1.734
ppb

0.000 0.433 0.867 1.300 1.734
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.482 0.741 1.000 1.537 2.075
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0945 0.1890 0.2835 0.3780
ppb

0.0000 0.0945 0.1890 0.2835 0.3780
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

0.6229 0.8114 1.0000 1.3028 1.6055
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.306 0.612 0.918 1.224
ppb

0.000 0.306 0.612 0.918 1.224
ppb

0.0732 0.0366 0.0000 0.0366 0.0732
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.6376 0.8188 1.0000 1.2842 1.5684
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.508 3.016 4.524 6.032
ppb

0.000 1.508 3.016 4.524 6.032
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.97729 0.98865 1.00000 1.01162 1.02324
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2429 0.4857 0.7286 0.9714
ppb

0.0000 0.2429 0.4857 0.7286 0.9714
ppb

0.2574 0.1287 0.0000 0.1287 0.2574
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.14 2.81 5.48 8.14 10.81
ppb

0.14 2.81 5.48 8.14 10.81
ppb

0.1322 0.0661 0.0000 0.0661 0.1322
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.996170 0.998085 1.000000 1.001923 1.003845
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2089 0.4178 0.6268 0.8357
ppb

0.0000 0.2089 0.4178 0.6268 0.8357
ppb

0.0807 0.0403 0.0000 0.0403 0.0807
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.8420 0.9210 1.0000 1.0939 1.1877
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.419 0.837 1.256 1.675
ppb

0.000 0.419 0.837 1.256 1.675
ppb

0.062 0.031 0.000 0.031 0.062
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.99375 0.99687 1.00000 1.00315 1.00629
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.533 1.066 1.599 2.132
ppb

0.000 0.533 1.066 1.599 2.132
ppb

0.132 0.066 0.000 0.066 0.132
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.8487 0.9243 1.0000 1.0891 1.1783
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.487 0.974 1.461 1.948
ppb

0.000 0.487 0.974 1.461 1.948
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.609 0.804 1.000 1.321 1.643
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.167 0.334 0.501 0.668
ppb

0.000 0.167 0.334 0.501 0.668
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.95384 0.97692 1.00000 1.02419 1.04839
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0885 0.1771 0.2656 0.3541
ppb

0.0000 0.0885 0.1771 0.2656 0.3541
ppb

0.0962 0.0481 0.0000 0.0481 0.0962
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.8030 0.9015 1.0000 1.1226 1.2453
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.068 0.738 1.408 2.079 2.749
ppb

0.068 0.738 1.408 2.079 2.749
ppb

0.2726 0.1363 0.0000 0.1363 0.2726
ppb

0.1007 0.0504 0.0000 0.0504 0.1007
ppb

0.6698 0.8349 1.0000 1.2465 1.4930
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP
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